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TO BE ANSWERED ON 08th AUGUST, 2018


WTO HELP ON RESOLVING TRADE IMBALANCE WITH CHINA

2443.  SHRIMATI SHANTA CHHETRI:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has sought the help of World Trade Organisation (WTO) in resolving the imbalance in trade between India and China;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) by when it would be resolved?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
 (SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)


(a)  No Sir,


(b) &(c)   Does not arise.


****

